10/02/2015 503507403

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3554029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	09/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-4, NISHITEMMA 2-CHOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8565
Name:	SEKISUI POLYMATECH CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	SEKISUI POLYMATECH CO., LTD. 31-19, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU
Street Address:	31-19, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8454735
Patent Number:	8679240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-721-8200

wlp@wenderoth.com Email:

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014-1298A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY GREENE
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Greene/

DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

4-4, NISHITEMMA 2-CHOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI,

OSAKA, JAPAN 530-8565

having been assigned its right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

4-4, NISHITEMMA 2-CHOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI,

OSAKA, JAPAN 530-8565.

SEKISUI POLYMATECH CO., LTD. 31-19, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU,

TOKYO, JAPAN 108-0014

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

- (X) the entire right, title and interest
- () an undivided _____ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
- () and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

and which is found in

1. Application No.: 12/808,450

Patent No. 8,454,735

Title: ALLERGEN INHIBITOR, ALLERGEN-INHIBITING PRODUCT, ALLERGEN INHIBITION METHOD, AND USE AS ALLERGEN INHIBITOR recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2010 at Reel 024644. Frame 0258; and

2. Application No.: 13/870,055

Patent No. 8,679,240

Title: ALLERGEN INHIBITOR, ALLERGEN-INHIBITING PRODUCT, ALLERGEN INHIBITION METHOD, AND USE AS ALLERGEN INHIBITOR recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2010 at Reel 024644, Frame 0258 (in parent Application No.: 12/808,450).

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this September 24, 2015
(Date of Signing)
Anihira Ospikan
Signature of authorized representative ASSIGNOR
Mikiya ISHIHARA
Print name of authorized representative ASSIGNOR
General Manager of Intellectual Property Division
Title of authorized representative ASSIGNOR
Witness name Yukiko WATANABE Witness name Hiroko OGAWA
Witness signature Juhiko Wittanabe Witness signature Wiroka Ogawa
Date September 24 2015 Date September 24, 2015

RECORDED: 10/02/2015